

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF

Pasadena

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. B 65830

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

APPEARANCE

AMOUNT

DATE

RECEIPT OR

BUREAU

VS.

Sharif Bishara Sirhan

Defendant(s)

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST

Date

Complaint filed, sworn to by
 defendant(s) with having committed on
 County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of:

charging
 in the

10-24-64

It is further ordered that matter be continued to and on October 27, 1964 at 2:00 P.M., for further hearing as to Defendant's progress in obtaining employment and psychiatric or psychological counseling. Defendant to remain on his own recognizance. Copy of Minute Order to Probation Department.

10-24-64

At 2:00 P.M. Case called for further hearing. Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr., Judge.
 Defendant present in Court with Howard C. Erickson, counsel.
 It appearing to the Court that Defendant is in violation of probation; It is the Order of the Court that probation be and hereby is revoked and Defendant sentenced to pay a fine of \$150.00 or in lieu thereof serve 5 days in the Los Angeles County Jail.
 Stay of execution granted to pay fine to November 30, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. Stay Card 3281 issued.
 Copy of Minute Order to City Prosecutor.

10-24-64

At 9:00 AM case called Louis T. Fletcher, Judge
 Defendant present in court without counsel.
 At motion by defendant, good cause appearing, sentence imposed October 27, 1964 upon defendant is modified in that defendant is to pay \$50.00 on December 4, 1964, \$50.00 on December 11, 1964 and \$50.00 on December 18, 1964.
 Stay card modified.

12-3-64

\$50.00 paid on fine - Receipt # 527151

12-10-64

At 2:00 P.M. case called for purpose of a motion. Louis T. Fletcher, Judge
 Defendant present in Court without counsel.
 Motion by Defendant for further stay on fine. Motion Granted.
 Matter continued to January 15, 1965 for balance of fine.
 Stay card amended.

1-15-65

At 9:00 A.M. case called for purpose of a motion.
 John F. Hassler, Judge
 Defendant in court without counsel.

1-15-65

Motion by Defendant for further stay of fine.
 At 11:00 A.M. Division I convened. Honorable Louis T. Fletcher, Judge presiding.
 Motion by defendant for modification of fine, granted. It is the Order of the Court that the balance of fine, \$100.00, be paid as follows:

2-1-65

\$25.00 on or before 2-1-65; \$25.00 on or before 2-8-65; \$25.00 on or before 2-15-65, and \$25.00 on or before 2-23-65.
 Stay card # 3281 modified.
 At 9:00 A.M. case called for purpose of a motion.
 Louis T. Fletcher, Judge
 Defendant present in court without counsel.
 Motion by defendant to extend payment denied.

149

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF

Pasadena

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. 795810

Continued from Page 4

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

APPEARANCE

AMOUNT

DATE

RECEIPT OR

SURETY

Sheriff Richard Birken

Defendants

ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST

Complaint filed, sworn to by:

Defendants with having committed on:

County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense of:

charging
in the

The Jury is unable to reach a verdict on Count II.

Motion by the People to Dismiss Count II: Motion Granted.

Defendant waives time for sentence.

On the Court's own motion, joined in by counsel for Defendant,

order continued to March 31, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. for Probation & sentence.

Defendant ordered committed to the custody of the Los Angeles County Sheriff pending Probation hearing.

Defendant committed. Commitment issued

Bond heretofore posted ordered exonerated

Done in open court this May 4, 1964

Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr., Judge

error RW)

7-1-64

At 2:00 P.M., Case called for hearing on probation and for sentence. Defendant present in court with Howard C. Erickson, counsel.

It is the Order of Court that further proceedings herein be suspended and defendant placed on probation for a period of ONE (1) year on the following terms and conditions:

1. Defendant to cooperate with the Probation Officer in any plan for psychiatric, psychological or other treatment.
2. Defendant to seek and maintain residence and employment as approved by the Probation Officer.
3. Defendant not to further molest Carol or Mary Bennett, or ~~38 68~~ in the vicinity of their home.
4. Defendant to obey all laws, orders, rules and regulations of the Court and the Probation Department.

It is further Ordered that Defendant return to Court on July 16, 1964 with a report from a psychologist or a psychiatrist and for hearing on his progress under supervision.

DONE IN OPEN COURT THIS March 31, 1964

Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr., Judge

Release Issued.

Abstract of Judgment to Sacramento

Copy of Minute Order to Probation Department and City Prosecutor

7-1-64

Case called for defendant's progress under supervision: John P. Hassler, Judge: Defendant present in Court and represented by Howard C. Erickson, counsel.

Good cause appearing to the court this matter is continued to and on July 23, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. for hearing on progress under supervision.

7-23-64

At 2:00 P.M., Case called for further hearing on defendant's progress under supervision. Defendant present in Court with Howard C. Erickson, counsel.

It is the Order of Court that Probation be modified in that Defendant need not report to or be supervised by the Probation Department. All other terms and conditions of probation to remain the same.

(continued on page 6)

Page 5 of 7 Page(s)

150

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF

Pasadena

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. M 65830

Continued from Page III

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

vs.

APPEARANCE

DATE

AMOUNT

OF BAIL

DATE

POSTED

RECEIPT OR

BOND NO.

SURETY

Sharif Bishara Sirhan

Defendant(s)

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST

Date

Complaint filed, sworn to by

defendant(s) with having committed on

County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of

charging

in the

3-2-64

Case called for trial by jury having been continued from March 2, 1964.

Stipulated that all parties present and in their proper places.

Witnesses sworn and examined for defendant: Kona Hamzeh.

Witness for defendant, Sharif Bishara Sirhan resumed the stand.

At 11:30 A.M. Court recesses, to reconvene at 2:00 P.M.

At 2:00 P.M. Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

Defendants exhibit A - In evidence: Ticket for Banquet

Witnesses sworn and examined for defendant: Donald R. Goss

Defense rests.

Argument by counsel for people.

At 2:55 P.M. Court recesses. Jury duly admonished.

At 3:10 P.M. Court reconvenes. Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

Argument by counsel for defendant

Further argument by counsel for people

At 4:45 P.M. Court recesses to reconvene at 9:30 A.M.

March 4, 1964, Division 3.

3-3-64

At 9:30 AM Case called for trial by jury having been continued from March 3, 1964.

Stipulated that all parties present and in their proper places

Court instructs the Jury and at 1:00 AM the Jury retires for deliberation in the custody of Deputy Marshal Lowell Forrest Van Norto.

At 2:55 P.M. Jury returns to Court Room with verdict.

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following

verdict: "We the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the

Defendant guilty of the offense charged. Count I: 10852 V.C.

Donald G. Prouse Foreman

Verdict filed.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following

verdict: "We the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the

Defendant Not guilty of the offense charged. Count III: 10852 V.C.

Donald G. Prouse Foreman

Verdict filed.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following

verdict: "We the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the

Defendant Not guilty of the offense charged. Count IV - 10852 V.C.

Donald G. Prouse Foreman

Verdict filed.

continued on page 5

151

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF

Pasadena

JUDICIAL BRANCH

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. R 65830

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

APPEARANCE

AMOUNT

DATE

RECEIPT OR

BANK NO.

Sharif Bishara Sirhan

Defendant(s)

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST

Date: Complaint filed, sworn to by _____, charged in the
 defendant(s) with having committed an _____
 County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor (offense(s) of _____
 2-6-64 Court recessed at 3:PM Jury duly admonished.
 At 3:20 P.M. Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in
 their proper places.
 Witnesses for people, Joseph A. Costage resumed stand.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: James D. Corrigan
 At 4:10 P.M. Court recesses until Monday at 9:30 A.M. ~~Wednesday~~
 March 2, 1964.
 Jury duly admonished.

2-6-64 Case called for trial by jury, having been continued from February 22,
 1964.
 All parties present and in their proper places.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Miles Paul Bennett
 Peoples exhibit #8 in evidence - Hydraulic line.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Robert A. Dague
 Peoples exhibit #9 - In evidence - Tube
 #10 - " " - Tube
 #11 - " " - Picture - Car & Bennett
 #12 - " " - Picture Desoto Car
 #13 - " " - Picture motor of car
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Carol Bennett
 At 10:45 A.M. Court recesses - Jury duly admonished
 At 11:15 A.M. Court reconvened
 Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.
 Witness for people, Carol Bennett resumed the stand.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Chester W. Mayo
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Linda Mae Bennett
 At 12:00 P.M. Court recessed. Jury duly admonished
 At 2:10 P.M. Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in
 their proper places.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for people: George Raymond Gagnon
 People rest.
 At 2:35 P.M. Court recesses. Jury duly admonished
 At 2:55 P.M. Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in their
 proper places.
 Witnesses sworn and examined for Defendant: Mary Pearl Bennett
 Witnesses sworn and examined for Defendant: Sharif Bishara Sirhan
 At 4:08 Court recesses. Jury duly admonished.
 At 4:28 Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in their
 proper places.
 Witness for defendant, Sharif Bishara Sirhan resumes the stand.
 At 4:40 P.M. Court recess to reconvene at 10:30 A.M. March 3, 1964,
 Division I.

Continued to Page 4

152

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. M. 65930

Continued from Page 1

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

vs.

APPEARANCE
DATE

AMOUNT
OF BAIL

DATE
POSTED

RECEIPT OR
BOND NO.

SURETY

Sharif Bichara Sirhan

Defendant(s)

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST

Date

Complaint filed, sworn to by

charging
in the

2-26-64

Complaint filed, sworn to by
County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of:
At 2:08 P.M. Court reconvenes - Stipulated all interested parties present and in their proper places

In absence of the Court the following witnesses called,

Witnesses sworn and examined for people:

1. Donald George HENSE 2. Ora Reinhardt Zorn

3. Francis Louis HENSE 4. George Marion Turner

5. Donald L. Orbitt 6. Richard Earl Owen

7. Natalie B. Sorensen 8. Elsie D. Neeth

9. Mrs. Leslie G. Ruhsman 10. Helena Pearl Thoman

11. Elizabeth C. Morphy 12. Herta Peacock

Motion by the defense to exclude all witnesses, Motion Granted

At 2:50 P.M. Court recesses

At 3:06 P.M. Court reconvenes. Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

People waive opening statement- Opening statement made by defense

Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Stanley Milton Robertson

Peoples Exhibit #1 for identification: Photo - 1955 DeSoto

" " #2 " " : Photo - Street-group of Autos

" " #3 " " : Photo - 1958 Chevrolet

" " #4 " " : Photo - 1958 Chevrolet

Peoples exhibits 1 thru 4 previously offered for identification, now received into evidence.

Peoples Exhibit #5 in evidence - Plastic Bag containing Hack-Saw

Peoples Exhibit #6 in evidence - Photo- Underside - 1955 DeSoto

Peoples Exhibit #7 for identification - Copper tubing which appears to be an auto brake line.

At 4:30 P.M. Court recesses until 9:30 A.M. on February 27, 1964

Jury duly admonished.

2-27-64

Case called for trial by jury having been continued from February 26, 1964. Honorable Joseph A. Sprankle Jr., Judge presiding.

All same parties present and in their proper places.

Witness for people, Stanley Milton Robertson resumed the stand.

At 10:50 A.M. Court recesses

At 11:10 A.M. Court reconvenes.

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

Witness for people, Stanley Milton Robertson, resumed the stand.

At 12:00 noon Court recessed to reconvene at 2 pm

Jury duly admonished.

At 2:00 P.M. Court reconvenes.

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Joseph A. Costaga

Peoples exhibit #8 - in evidence - 1 Box shot gun shells

People's exhibit #7 previously offered for identification now received into evidence.

153

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF PARADISE JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)

No. N 65830

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

APPEARANCE DATE	AMOUNT OF BAIL	DATE POSTED	RECEIPT OR OTHER INFO.	REMARKS

Sherif Bishara Sirhan

Defendant(s)

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: Paradise Police Department

Date: 2-19-63 Complaint filed, sworn to by J. D. Nichols, charging
defendant(s) with having committed on December 18, 1963 in the
County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of violation of Section 10652 of the
Vehicle Code of the State of California. 4 Counts.

2-19-63 At 2:00 P.M. Case called.
Defendant in Court duly arraigned. Complaint read to him and he is
informed of his legal and constitutional rights. Motion by defendant
for continuance for plea. Motion granted. Case continued for plea
to and on January 2, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. in Division II
Bail set at \$100.00 plus \$10.00 Penalty Assessment
Remanded to County Jail

2-20-63 \$110.00 Bond # 611-19306 by Continental Casualty Co. for appearance
January 2, 1964, at 2:00 P.M.

2-2-64 At 2:00 P.M. Case called.
Defendant in Court duly arraigned. Complaint read to him and he is
informed of his legal and constitutional rights. PLEADS NOT GUILTY
to the charge contained in said complaint and demands trial by Jury.
Defendant waives time for trial.
Jury trial set for February 3, 1964 at 9:00 A.M. Division I
Bond heretofore posted to remain in effect.

2-24-64 At 2:00 P.M. matter advanced on calendar for purpose of motion.
Defendant not present in Court but represented by Howard C. Erickson,
Counsel. Motion by counsel for defendant for continuance.
Motion granted.
It appearing to the Court that Defendant may be mentally ill and in
need of hospitalization. It is the Order of the Court that defendant
be certified to Department 95 under the provisions of Section 5047 of
the Welfare and Institutions Code and matter continued to and on
February 26, 1964 at 9:00 A.M. for trial by Jury.
Bail heretofore posted to remain in effect.

2-26-64 Report from Superior Court, Department 95, declaring that defendant is
not mentally ill.

At 9:30 A.M., Div. III Judge Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr. Presiding.
Cause called for Trial by Jury
People represented by Patrick McGarry D.C.P.
Defendant is in Court and represented by Howard C. Erickson, Counsel D.C.P.

At 11:58 A.M. Court recesses until 2:00 P.M.
Continued on Page 2

154

Defendant is hereby ordered to serve _____ days in County City Jail.

It is hereby ordered that the execution of said sentence be suspended and (summary) probation be granted for a period of _____ years on the following terms and conditions:

1. Defendant shall refrain from committing a similar offense during said period of probation.

2. Defendant shall pay a fine of \$ _____ Probation officer ☐ to Clerk's office ☐

3. Defendant shall serve the first _____ days of said probationary period in the City ☐ County ☐ Jail.

Defendant
Committed to Court 95th on 12/15/64 -
A. L. A. M.
Prob. Off. C. P. Smith

L. J.

2-6-64 Defendant found to be Mentally Ill.

*12-66 Left Det. prison and being released by Court
motion to change of place and
discharge was granted 12-66
granted*

WILLIAM J. WIELAND, Clerk of the Municipal Court, Department of Public Safety, County of Los Angeles, State of California, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original now on file in this office. **MAR 7 1967**

WILLIAM J. WIELAND, Deputy
Clemens

155

MUNICIPAL COURT OF PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

County of Los Angeles, State of California

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 406553

COMPLAINT

CHARIS BICHARA KIRWAN

Defendant

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, ss.

J.D. Nichols

upon information and belief

being duly sworn, makes complaint under oath

that on or about December 22, 1965

in the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor was committed by

CHARIS BICHARA KIRWAN

who then and there did willfully and unlawfully

break and remove a part of a vehicle without the consent of the owner, in violation of Section 10850 of the Vehicle Code of the State of California.

COUNT II

For a further, separate and distinct cause of action being a different offense

belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses

as set forth in the complaint in Case No. 406553 of the same Court, the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, do hereby certify that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Witness my hand and seal of office

at Pasadena, California, this 23rd day of December, 1965, at which time the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, do hereby certify that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the files of the Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Field complaint therefore being true and correct may be used for the arrest of said defendant and shall be taken to court with a return to law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

23rd day of December, 1965.

1965

WYMA WHITE

Clerk of the Municipal Court of Pasadena, California
County of Los Angeles, State of California

By

County

RECORDS OF THE COURT

Deposited by *W.D. Nichols* for appearance *1-2-66*

No appearance. Bail ordered forfeited.

Matter continued at defendant's request to *Jan 2, 1966* for plea.

Defendant present in court and represented by counsel.

Phone *1966*, duly arraigned, informed of the charge against him and of his

legal and constitutional rights. Defendant pleads *guilty* as charged in the com-

plaint. Jury trial waived by defendant. Trial set for *1-2-66*.

Bail fixed at \$ *100* for trial/sentence.

Matter continued at defendant's request to *1-2-66* for trial/sentence.

Matter continued at defendant's request to *1-2-66* for trial/sentence.

Defendant waives time for plea/trial sentence.

Defendant found *guilty* as charged.

Request of defendant to file application for probation granted.

Matter continued to *1-2-66* for probation hearing

and sentence. Bail \$ *None*

Referral mailed. Copy handed defendant in open court.

Defendant sentenced to \$ *and/or* days in City/County Jail

Sentence suspended on following conditions:

Must be in contact with Judge

Must be in contact with Judge

Must be in contact with Judge

154

Defendant:

upon information and belief
being duly sworn, makes complaint under oath.

December 18, 1963

...who then and there did wilfully and unlawfully

Break and remove a part of a vehicle without the consent of the owner, in violation of Section 10822 of the Vehicle Code of the State of California.

COURT II

For a further, separate and second cause of action being a different offense belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, Plaintiff complains and says: That on or about the 16th day of December, 1963, in the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor was committed by said defendant, who did wilfully and unlawfully break and remove a part of a vehicle without the consent of the owner, in violation of Section 10852 of the Vehicle Code of the State of California.

SECRET III

For a further, separate and third cause of action, being a different offense belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, affiant complains and says: That on or about the 10th day of December, 1963, in the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor was committed by said defendant, who did wilfully and unlawfully trespass and remove a part of a vehicle without the consent of the owner, in violation of Section 10850 of the Vehicle Code of the State of California.

For a further, separate and fourth cause of action, being a different offense belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, affiant complains and avers: That on or about the 6th day of December, 1933, in the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor was committed by said defendants, who did wilfully and unlawfully break and remove a part of a vehicle without the consent of the owner, in violation of Section 10052 of the Vehicle Code of the State of California.

MINUTES OF THE 11th MEETING

10-26-1981 ball bond # 9366 for equipment 1-264 PM

Deposited by

No appearance. Bail ordered forfeited.

Matter continued at defendant's request to

Defendant present in court and represented by counsel.

Phone _____

legal and constitutional rights. Defendant pleads guilty guilty as charged in the com-

plaint. Jury trial _____ was set by defendant's _____ trial set for 9:00 A.M.

Ball Area at 8

Matter continued on p. 26

Master restaurant at: _____

Defendant waives time for pre-trial motion.

Defendant found _____ as charged.

Request of defendant to file statement for probation granted

Matter continued to _____

and sentence. Bal. 3.

Referral mailed. Copy handed defendant in open court

Defendant sentenced to 8

ARREST MADE BY PRADHANA P. D.

157

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Washington, D. C. 20537

Attention: RECORDS BRANCH

File No.	100
Date	3/6/67
Inv./S/PUL	

Please furnish any derogatory information contained in any file — other than fingerprint records — which your Bureau may have concerning the following person: FBI Ident. Number.

LAST NAME: SIRHAN	FIRST NAME: Sahrif	MIDDLE NAME: Bishara	DATE OF BIRTH: 3/19/1944	PREVIOUS NATIONALITY: Jordan
OTHER NAMES USED: (Include name, initials by former marriage; former names changed legally or otherwise, aliases, nicknames, etc. Specify which, and when dates used.)			PLACE OF BIRTH: Jerusalem, Palestine	MARRIAGE STATUS: ☒ SINGLE ☐ WIDOWED ☐ MARRIED ☐ DIVORCED
HEIGHT: 63"	WEIGHT: 115	COLOR OF EYES: brn	COLOR OF HAIR: blk	SCARS/OTHER MARKS: none
IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER SPOUSE. INCLUDE WIFE'S MARRIED NAME. GIVE DATES AND PLACES OF ALL MARRIAGES OR DIVORCES.				
Fingerprint Classification: 19 L 17 100 6 H 3 M00 15				
PARENTS' NAMES (Last name) (First name)		DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE		
Father: SIRHAN, Bishara Mother: SIRHAN, Mary				
ORGANIZATION(S) (Include any societies, clubs, etc. with which now or previously affiliated)				
RESIDENCE LAST (5) (7) YEARS (Street & No., RFD, etc.) (City, state and country)				
1711 Carson St., Pasadena, Calif.				
EMPLOYMENT LAST (5) (7) YEARS (Employer's name) (Number, street, city, state)				
Southern Baptist Church, Pasadena, Calif.				
LAST ADMISSION TO U.S. (Date, port and status)		PRIOR ENTRIES AND DEPARTURES (Dates and ports or if numerous, list years when previously in U.S.)		
1/12/57 NYC Immigrant				
PREVIOUS REPORTS FURNISHED BY FBI: YES ☐ NO ☒ If yes, attach list of reports.		U.S. PASSPORT NO. (if known)		
REASON FOR REQUEST: ☒ DEPORTATION ☐ ADM. TO U.S. ☐ REINSTR. PB # ☐ NATURALIZATION ☐ ADJ. OF STATUS ☐ SPONSOR PB # ☐ FOR REINSTR. OF		SOCIAL SECURITY # [REDACTED]		
RETURN TO: DISTRICT DIRECTOR Check at U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service 312 Old Post Office Bldg. 12th & Penn. Ave., N.W. Washington, D. C. 20536		ARMED FORCES SERIAL AND BRANCH OF SERVICE		

FOR AGENCY REPLY: Information submitted based on files maintained no identifiable information pertinent to your inquiry. Not to be considered an clearance. To check arrest records request must be submitted to FBI Identification Division. Fingerprints not necessary for positive check

FBI — RECORDS BRANCH

(2)

158

J. Edgar Hoover
Director

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on transmittals to FBI files but are listed only as investigation leads as being possibly identical with subjects in Bureau files.

159

J. Edgar Hoover

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number were included in our files accompanying your request, BI cannot guarantee in any manner that the material concerns the individual in whom you are interested.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

160

J. Edgar Hoover
Director

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Since neither "mergins" nor an identifying number were included in our files accompanying your request, FBI cannot guarantee in any manner that this material concerns the individual in whom you are interested.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this report.

161

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

J. Edgar Hoover
Director

The following FBI record, NUMBER 44-38861-1, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF FINGERPRINTS	NAME AND BIRTHDAY	ADDITIONAL INFO RELEASED	CHARGE	DISPOSITION
SO Pasadena Calif	Sharif Bishara Sirhan M57226	12-18-63	Inv PC 217 att murder	see supplement
SO Los Angeles Calif	Sharif Bishara Sirhan HC-071362	3-4-64	Breaking or removing veh parts	SAME ↑ CASE
UCINSAAR	Sharif Bishara S. G. Sirhan 41-648736	3-25-60		

Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, FBI cannot guarantee in any manner that this material concerns the individual in whom you are interested.

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1962 O-521,000

1602

Form 10-1-65
Agency Name Check
(Rev. 10-1-65)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Washington, D. C. 20535

Please furnish a copy of any criminal record or conviction to the fingerprint records of your Bureau concerning the following person: fingerprints ☐ Associates ☒ Available FBI Ident. Number

LAST NAME SIRHAN, Sahri	FIRST NAME SAHRI	DATE OF BIRTH 3/19/1944	PLACE OF BIRTH Jerusalem, Palestine	HEIGHT 5'7"	WEIGHT 115	COCK brn	HAIR blk	COMPLEXION brn
FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION 19 L 17 100 6 M 3 100 15				FINGERPRINT RECORDS 19 L 17 100 6 M 3 100 15				
FATHER'S NAME SIRHAN, Nicholas		MOTHER'S NAME SIRHAN, Mary		RESIDENCE LAST (5) YEARS (Street & No., Apt. No., City, State and Country) 1711 Gordon St., Pasadena, Calif.				
EMPLOYMENT LAST (5) YEARS (Employer's Name, Address, City, State and Country) Southern Baptist Church, Pasadena, Calif.		FROM 1944		TO 1944		FROM 1944		
LAST ADMISSION TO U.S. (Date, port and place) 1/12/57 NYC Immigrant		PREVIOUS DEPORTATION (Date, port and place) None		SOCIAL SECURITY # [REDACTED]		ARMED FORCE SERIAL # AND BRANCH OF SERVICE [REDACTED]		
REASON FOR REQUEST ☒ DEPORTATION ☐ NATURALIZATION		WORK TO U.S. ☐ ADJ. OF STATUS		RIGHT TO ENTER ☐ SPECIAL PERMIT		RETURN TO INTERESTED PARTY [REDACTED]		

FOR AGENCY REPLY

163

SIPRIAN, Thomas William		AL2 212 202
SIPRIAN, Thomas		
6/27/60	6-12	6/7/60
102 7/8/60 1st		

16.7

712 - 1 - 27
Sharif Sultan

165